

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | SO2015-6502 | | | | |
|---------------|---|--|---------------|---------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Ordi | nance | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 9/24 | /2015 | In control: | City Council | |
| | | I | Final action: | 11/18/2015 | |
| Title: | Zoning Reclassification Map No. 1-I at 2501-2533 W Warren Blvd and 16-26 N Campbell Ave - App No. A-8176 | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Burnett, Jr., Walter | | | | |
| Indexes: | Map No. 1-I | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. O2015-6502.pdf, 2. SO2015-6502.pdf | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Ac | tion | Result |
| 11/18/2015 | 1 | City Council | Pa | ssed as Substitute | Pass |
| 11/17/2015 | 1 | Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards | | nended in Committee | Pass |
| 9/24/2015 | 1 | City Council | Re | ferred | |
| | | SUBSTITUTE ORDIN | NANCE - A8 | <u>8176</u> | |

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Title 17 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Chicago Zoning Ordinance, is hereby amended by changing all of the RM4.5 Residential Multi-Unit District symbols and indications as shown on Map No. 1-1 in the area bounded by

West Warren Boulevard; North Campbell Avenue; the alley next south of West Warren Boulevard; and a line 332.7 feet west of and parallel to North Campbell Avenue,

to those of an MI-1 Limited Manufacturing/Business Park District.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and due publication.

Walter Burnett, Jr. Alderman, 27th Ward

2501-33 West Warren Boulevard/ 16-26 North Campbell Avenue